

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

Product SKU number	50764
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	Apricot Halves (part stoned), Blackberries, Blackcurrants, Cherries (part stoned), Redcurrants, Strawberries (65% in variable proportions), Sugar, Rum (11%), Water. May contain nuts. Free from gluten, artificial flavouring, colouring or preservative.  May contain trace of <b>nuts</b> .
Net Quantity	425g
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate once opened.
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	Y
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N - May contain traces of nuts.
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	Y
Free from alcohol?	NO
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y